GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2021

S SENATE BILL 810

Short Title:	Funds Salem Street Bicycle Connection.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Senator Batch (Primary Sponsor).	
Referred to:	Appropriations/Base Budget	

May 27, 2022

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE TOWN OF APEX TO COMPLETE THE SALEM STREET BICYCLE CONNECTION.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Town of Apex the sum of two million four hundred thousand dollars (\$2,400,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2022-2023 fiscal year to complete the Salem Street Bicycle Connection to improve safety and promote alternative forms of transportation. This project includes adding shared lane markings for bikes along Salem Street from Hunter Street Park to the Peakway and the construction of bike

SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2022.

lanes along S. Salem Street from the Peakway to Pleasant Park.

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

